
Updated 5/30/2023 

2023-24 PACS ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 * IMPORTANT DATES * 
 

             Fall 2023 
 AuD- 

1st-yr 
AuD- 
2nd-yr 

AuD- 
3rd-yr 

AuD- 
4th-yr 

MSDE- 
1st-yr 

MSDE- 
2nd-yr 

PhD 
 

Aug 20 Sun *OPTIONAL* University-wide New Graduate 
Student Welcome Event (Danforth Campus, 
Athletic Complex) 

See separate 
schedule 

X    X  X 

Aug 22 Tues School of Medicine PhD Student Orientation See separate 
schedule 

      X 

Aug 22-25 Tues-Fri PACS Welcome Week See separate 
schedule 

X    X  X 

Aug 23-25 Wed-Fri PACS Returning Student Meetings See separate 
schedule 

 X X   X X 

Aug 23 Wed 12 pm – PACS Department Meeting (faculty and 
staff only) 

Via Zoom (link 
TBA) 

       

Aug 28 Mon Fall classes begin  X X X  X X X 
Aug 28 Mon Fall observation/practicum begins   X X    X  
Sept 1 Fri Capstone Project proposal due via Canvas    X     
Sept 4 Mon Labor Day – no classes  X X X  X X X 
Sept 20 Wed Center for Interprofessional Practice and 

Education (CIPE) Session 
  X      

Sept 27 Wed Tuition due  X X X X X X X 
Sept 27 Wed Center for Interprofessional Practice and 

Education (CIPE) Session 
  X      

Oct 2-6 Mon-Fri ABR Checkpoint Details to follow  X      
Oct 4 Wed Center for Interprofessional Practice and 

Education (CIPE) Session 
  X      

Oct 6 Fri Practicum (fall rotation 1) ends       X  
Oct 9-10 Mon-Tues Fall Break  X X X  X X X 
Oct 11 Wed Practicum (fall rotation 2) begins       X  
Oct 16-20 Mon-Fri Immittance Checkpoint Details to follow X       
Nov 1 Wed 11:30 am: First-year AuD annual meeting Clark Learning 

Center 
X       

Nov 1 Wed 11:30 am: First-year MSDE annual  meeting Discovery Room     X   
Nov 3 Fri Advising and registration begins for Spring 2024  X X X X X X X 
Nov 13 Mon 3 pm  – MSDE practicum meeting  Clark Learning 

Center 
    X   

Nov 22-24 Wed-Fri Thanksgiving Break – no classes  X X X  X X X 
Nov 27-Dec 1 Mon-Fri Cochlear Implant Checkpoint, Part 1 Details to follow  X      
Dec 4-8 Mon-Fri Test Box Checkpoint Details to follow X       
Dec 6 Wed 1:00 pm – 2nd-year MSDE  annual meeting Discovery Room      X  
Dec 8 Fri Fall 2023 classes, observation, practicum, staffing 

end 
 X X    X  

Dec 8 Fri Independent Studies due to committee members       X  
Dec 11-13 Mon-Wed Final exam study period  X X X  X X X 
Dec 12 Tues Case Presentations (No Clinic) Details to follow    X    
Dec 13 Wed 9 am: 2nd-year AuD annual meeting Clark Learning 

Center 
 X      

Dec 13 Wed 12 pm: 3rd-year AuD annual meeting Clark Learning 
Center 

  X     

Dec 14-20 Thur-Wed Final exams See schedule X X X  X X X 
Dec 20 Wed 12:00 pm –  PACS Department Meeting (faculty 

and staff only) 
Via Zoom (link 
TBA) 

       

Dec 21 Thur Deadline to file Intent to Graduate for May 2024 Tentative    X  X  
        

 
 AuD- 

1st-yr 
AuD- 
2nd-yr 

AuD- 
3rd-yr 

AuD- 
4th-yr 

MSDE- 
1st-yr 

MSDE- 
2nd-yr 

PhD 
 

Jan 2 Tues Spring 2024 Pre-session practicum begins   X    X  
Jan 3 Wed 10 am – CAPES meeting  (CAPES members only) Via Zoom        
Jan 15 Mon Martin Luther King, Jr Day – no classes  X X X  X X X 
Jan 16 Tues Spring 2024 classes begin  X    X X X 
Jan 16 Tues Spring 2024 observation begins  X       
Jan 26 Fri Spring 2024 Pre-session (MSDE) practicum ends       X  
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Jan 29 Mon Spring 2024 practicum (MSDE) begins       X  
Feb 2 Fri Spring 2024 Pre-session (AuD) practicum ends   X      
Feb 5 Mon Spring 2024 staffing begins  X X X     
Feb 5 Mon Spring 2024 classes begin   X X     
Feb 5 Mon Spring 2024 practicum begins    X     
Feb 15 Thurs Tuition due  X X X X X X X 
March 1-29 Fri-Fri Oral Exams See schedule      X  
March 4-8 Mon-Fri Real Ear Checkpoint Details to follow X       
March 8 Fri 7:30 am – IRB meeting Clark Learning 

Center 
 X      

March 11-15 Mon-Fri Spring Break – no classes  X X X  X X X 
March 26 Tues Case Presentations (No Clinic) Details to follow    X    
April 1-5 Mon-Fri Cochlear Implant Checkpoint, Part 2 Details to follow  X      
April 1 Mon Advising and registration begins for Summer 2024 

and Fall 2024 
 X X X  X  X 

April 18 Thur 12:00 p.m. (Noon)  – Externship Kick-Off  Clark Learning 
Center 

 X      

April 22-26 Mon-Fri Comprehensive Diagnostic Audiogram Checkpoint Details to follow X       
April 26 Fri Final drafts of Capstone Projects due to project 

advisors 
   X     

April 26 Fri Spring 2024 classes, observation, practicum, 
staffing end 

 X X X  X X X 

April 29-May 1 Mon-Wed Final exam study period  X X X  X X X 
May 2-8 Thur-Wed Final exams See schedule X X X  X X X 
May 8 Wed Capstone Project presentations and scripts due to 

PACS Office 
        

May 8 Wed Fourth-year externship end date     X    
May 8 Wed Final Capstone Projects due     X     
May 8 Wed 10:00 am-1:00 pm – PACS Student Research 

Colloquium (SRC) – attendance required for 3rd-
year AuD students 

Via Zoom   X     

May 8 Wed Spring 2024 PhD Dissertation Deadline        X 
May 9 Thur 9 am-3 pm –  PACS Student Research Colloquium 

(SRC) – attendance required for 1st, 2nd, 3rd-year 
students  

Via Zoom X X X  X X  

May 13 Mon 8:30 am – University Commencement Danforth 
Campus, 
Brookings 
Quadrangle 

   X  X  

May 13 Mon 11:30 am – 1:00 pm – Commencement Luncheon  Location TBA X X X X X X X 
May 13 Mon 1:30 pm – PACS Commencement Ceremony – to 

include open house/luncheon, practice, ceremony, 
and reception to follow 

Location TBA X X X X X X X 

May 15 Wed 10 am – CAPES meeting (CAPES members only) Via Zoom        
May 15 Wed 12:00 pm – PACS Department Meeting (faculty 

and staff only)  
Via Zoom (link 
TBA) 

       

 
 AuD- 

1st-yr 
AuD- 
2nd-yr 

AuD- 
3rd-yr 

AuD- 
4th-yr 

MSDE- 
1st-yr 

MSDE- 
2nd-yr 

PhD 
 

May 20 Mon Spring 2024 Post-session classes begin  X X      

May 27 Mon Memorial Day – no classes  X X X     

May 31 Fri Spring 2024 Post-session classes end  X X      

June 3 Mon Summer 2024-Session 1 practicum begins  X       

July 8 Thur Summer 2024-Session 2 practicum begins   X      

July 12 Fri Summer 2024-Session 1 practicum end  X       

Aug 15 Thur Summer 2024-Session 2 practicum ends   X      

Aug 19 Mon 10 am – CAPES meeting  (CAPES members only) Via Zoom        
  
  * all dates, times and locations subject to change *  
 Future academic calendars can be found at https://registrar.wustl.edu/academic-calendars/     
 Loans disburse starting approx. 10 days before the term begins 

https://registrar.wustl.edu/academic-calendars/
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2023-24 PACS ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

DOCTOR OF AUDIOLOGY (AU.D.) TERM DATES 
      SPRING 

2024 PRE-
SESSION 

       SPRING 2024 
POST-

SESSION 

  SUMMER 2024 – 
SESSION 2 

 

    FALL 2023   SPRING 2024   SUMMER 2024 
– SESSION 1 

   

                              
   AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG 
                              

YE
AR

  
O

N
E 

Courses  

8/
22

/2
3-

8/
25

/2
3 

O
rie

nt
at

io
n 

8/28/23-12/8/23   1/16/24-4/26/24  5/20/24-
5/31/24 

      

Observation  8/28/23-12/8/23   1/16/24-4/26/24        
Staffing  8/28/23-12/8/23     2/5/24-4/26/24        
Practicum                      6/3/24-

7/12/24 
   

                              

YE
AR

 
TW

O
 Courses  

8/
23

/2
3-

8/
25

/2
3 

M
ee

tin
gs

 8/28/23-12/8/23     2/5/24-4/26/24  5/20/24-
5/31/24 

      

Staffing  8/28/23-12/8/23     2/5/24-4/26/24          
 Practicum  8/28/23-12/8/23  1/2/24-2/2/24           7/8/24-8/15/24  
                              

YE
AR

 
TH

RE
E 

Courses  

8/
23

/2
3-

8/
25

/2
3 

M
ee

tin
gs

 8/28/23-12/8/23     2/5/24-4/26/24         
Staffing  8/28/23-12/8/23     2/5/24-4/26/24          
Practicum              2/5/24-4/26/24          
Externship                      6/3/24-8/15/24  

                              

YE
AR

 
FO

U
R 

Externship   8/28/23-5/8/24 Degree 
Date: 

5/13/24 

      

 

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN DEAF EDUCATION (M.S.D.E.) TERM DATES 
       SPRING 

2024 PRE-
SESSION 

               

       FALL 2023         SPRING 2024           
                               
   AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG 
                               

YE
AR

  
O

N
E 

Courses  

8/
22

/2
3-

8/
25

/2
3 

O
rie

nt
at

io
n 8/28/23-12/8/23     1/16/24-4/26/24          

                               

YE
AR

 T
W

O
 Courses 

 
 

8/
23

/2
3-

8/
25

/2
3 

M
ee

tin
gs

 8/28/23-12/8/23     1/16/24-4/26/24  

Degree 
Date: 

5/13/24 

       

Practicum 
 

 Rotation 1: 
8/28/23-10/6/23 

Rotation 2: 
10/11/23-12/8/23 

  1/2/24-
1/26/24 

1/29/24-4/26/24        

 


